TOWN OF DOVER PLANNING BOARD

William Shauer

- □ Rafael Rivera
- □ Jerry Hoffman William Isselin
- Scott Miller
- □ Frank Zanotti
- □ T.C. McCourt

COUNTY OF MORRIS

Mailing Address Mailing AddressChildy Komanie.37 NORTH SUSSEX STREET
DOVER, NEW JERSEY 07801Image: Childy Komanie.Image: Childy Komanie.James Visioli - AldermanImage: Childy Komanie.Image: Childy Komanie.</td

Office Location

 Office Location
 Image: Michael Hantson - Town Engineer/Planner

 100 Princeton Avenue
 Image: Tamara E. Bross - Clerk/Secretary

Water Works Park

Telephone: 973-366-2200 (Ext. 2141) Fax: 973-366-0039

- James P. Dodd Mayor
- Cindy Romaine.

- Glenn C. Kienz Board Attorney

AGENDA **REORGANIZATION MEETING** JANUARY 23, 2019 at 7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ADEQUATE NOTICE OF MEETING

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

- A. Chairman
- B. Vice-Chairman
- APPOINTMENT OF SECRETARY-pass resolution
- APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY-pass resolution
- APPOINTMENT OF ENGINEER/PLANNER-pass resolution
- APPOINTMENT OF MASTER PLAN COMMITTEE
- OTHER APPOINTMENTS BY CHAIRMAN

RULES & REGULATIONS OF THE TOWN OF DOVER PLANNNING BOARD

Adoption of above document – last revised 6/26/2014

DATE AND TIME OF REGULAR MEETINGS

7:30 PM regular meeting, fourth Wednesday of each month, with the exception of November and December - see attached

DESIGNATE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER

Daily Record, Star Ledger & The Citizen of Morris County-Proposal to name all three

MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTION

Membership to NJ Federation of Planning Officials

DISCUSSION

ADJOURNMENT

Note: The Town Engineer/Planner has been sworn in to testify on all applications before the Planning Board

IF ANY MEMBER CANNOT ATTEND MEETING PLEASE CALL CLERK AT (973)366-2200 Ext 2141